

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

For Wireless speaker:

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 20mW (EIRP)

For Wireless charger:

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz

(b) Wireless Power; 15 W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2513 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

	MOB, PO-BOX 644, 6710BP (NL)			
	LOT: XXXXX			
	Lithium-ion	18650	3.7V	1200mAh
	39.8g			B

Note:

1 x 3.7V, 1200mAh battery included

MO2513



EN

Wireless charger speaker

1. ON/OFF button
2. Type-C port
3. LED indicator

Specifications:

1. Pairing name: MO2513
2. Wireless version: 5.3
3. Charging voltage for battery: DC 5V, 0.5A
4. Battery capacity: 1200mAh/4.44Wh
5. Wireless charging input: DC 9V, 3A
6. Wireless output power: 15W Max.
7. Working time of speaker: 1-2 hours
8. Transmission distance of speaker: 10m

Charging the speaker:

Use the charging cable included. Connect the speaker to the power source. The LED indicator turns red.

Charging a mobile device:

The top of the speaker has an integrated wireless charger. With the cable connected to the speaker and to a power source, place the mobile device on

top of the speaker and it starts charging. The LED indicator remains red until the device is fully charged. Then it turns green.

Use of speaker:

1. Press and hold ON/OFF button to turn on the speaker. The LED indicator will turn on in blue color and will blink until a device is paired.
2. When paired, the LED indicator stops blinking and remains in blue color.
3. Press and hold ON/OFF button to turn off.

Warning:

1. Do not expose the product to direct sunlight, heat sources, high humidity, water or other liquids and temperatures above 40°C
2. Do not drop or excessively shake the product. Improper use of this product may compromise its durability and functionality as well as the user's safety.
3. Use a soft, lint-free cloth to clean the product's surface. Avoid using harsh chemicals or solvents, as they can damage the products finish.

DE

Wireless Lautsprecher mit Ladestation

1. Taste ON/OFF
2. Typ-C Anschluss
3. LED-Anzeige

Technische Daten:

1. Kopplungsname: MO2513
2. Wireless Version: 5.3
3. Ladespannung für Akku: DC 5V, 0,5A
4. Batteriekapazität: 1200mAh/4.44Wh
5. Eingang für kabelloses Laden: DC 9V, 3A
6. Kabellose Ausgangsleistung: 15W Max.
7. Betriebszeit des Lautsprechers: 1-2 Stunden
8. Übertragungsbereich des Lautsprechers: 10m

Aufladen des Lautsprechers:

Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Ladekabel. Schließen Sie den Lautsprecher an eine Stromquelle an. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet rot.

Aufladen eines Mobilgeräts:

Die Oberseite des Lautsprechers verfügt über ein integriertes kabelloses Ladegerät. Wenn das Kabel an den Lautsprecher und an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen ist, legen Sie das Mobilgerät auf den Lautsprecher und der Ladevorgang beginnt. Die LED-Anzeige bleibt rot, bis das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist. Dann wechselt sie zu grün.

Verwendung des Lautsprechers:

1. Drücken und halten Sie die Taste ON/OFF, um den Lautsprecher einzuschalten. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet blau und blinkt, bis ein Gerät gekoppelt ist.
2. Wenn das Gerät gekoppelt ist, hört die LED-Anzeige auf zu blinken und leuchtet konstant blau.
3. Halten Sie die Taste ON/OFF gedrückt, um den Lautsprecher auszuschalten.

Warnung:

1. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht direktem Sonnenlicht, Wärmequellen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten und Temperaturen über 40°C aus.
2. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen. Vermeiden Sie starkes Schütteln. Eine unsachgemäße Verwendung dieses Produkts kann seine Lebensdauer und Funktionalität sowie die Sicherheit des Benutzers beeinträchtigen.
3. Verwenden Sie ein weiches, nicht flusendes Tuch, um die Oberfläche des Geräts zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Chemikalien oder Lösungsmittel, da diese die Oberfläche des Produkts beschädigen können.

FR**Enceinte et chargeur sans fil**

1. Bouton de marche/arrêt

2. Port de type-C
3. Voyant LED

Specifications :

1. Nom du couple : MO2513
2. Version sans fil : 5.3
3. Tension de charge pour la batterie : DC 5V, 0.5A
4. Capacité de la batterie : 1200mAh/4.44Wh
5. Entrée de charge sans fil : DC 9V, 3A
6. Puissance de sortie sans fil : 15W Max.
7. Temps de travail du conférencier : 1-2 heures
8. Distance de transmission du haut-parleur : 10m

Charge du haut-parleur :

Utilisez le câble de charge fourni. Branchez l'enceinte à la source d'alimentation. L'indicateur LED devient rouge.

Charger un appareil mobile :

Le haut-parleur est doté d'un chargeur sans fil intégré. Avec le câble connecté à l'enceinte et à une source d'alimentation, placez l'appareil mobile sur le haut-parleur et il commence à se charger. Le voyant reste rouge jusqu'à ce que l'appareil soit complètement chargé. Il devient vert.

Utilisation du haut-parleur :

1. Appuyer sur le bouton marche/arrêt pour allumer l'enceinte. Le voyant LED s'allume en bleu et clignote jusqu'à ce qu'un appareil soit jumelé.
2. Lorsque le jumelage est effectué, l'indicateur LED cesse de clignoter et reste bleu.
3. Appuyer sur le bouton marche/arrêt pour l'éteindre.

Attention :

1. Ne pas exposer le produit à la lumière directe du soleil, aux sources de chaleur, à une humidité élevée, à l'eau ou à d'autres liquides et à des températures supérieures à 40
2. Ne pas laisser tomber ou secouer le produit de manière excessive. Une utilisation inappropriée de ce produit peut

compromettre sa durabilité et sa fonctionnalité ainsi que la sécurité de l'utilisateur.

3. Utiliser un chiffon doux, sans peluche pour nettoyer la surface du produit. Éviter d'utiliser des produits chimiques ou des solvants agressifs, car ils peuvent endommager la finition du produit.

ES

Altavoz cargador inalámbrico

1. Botón Encendido/Apagado
2. Puerto Tipo C
3. Indicador LED

Especificaciones:

1. Nombre del emparejamiento: MO2513
2. Versión inalámbrica: 5.3
3. Tensión de carga de la batería: CC 5 V/0,5 A
4. Capacidad de la batería: 1200mAh/4.44Wh
5. Entrada de carga inalámbrica: CC 9 V/3 A
6. Potencia de la salida inalámbrica: 15 W máx.
7. Tiempo de trabajo del altavoz: 1-2 horas
8. Distancia de transmisión del altavoz: 10 m

Cargar el altavoz:

Funciona con el cable de carga incluido. Conecte el altavoz a la fuente de alimentación. El indicador LED se pondrá rojo.

Cargar un dispositivo móvil:

La parte superior del altavoz tiene un cargador inalámbrico integrado. Con el cable conectado al altavoz y a una fuente de alimentación, coloque el dispositivo móvil encima del altavoz para que empiece a cargarse. El indicador LED permanecerá en rojo hasta que el aparato esté completamente cargado. Luego se pondrá verde.

Uso del altavoz:

1. Mantenga pulsado el botón ON/OFF para encender el altavoz. El indicador LED se encenderá en color azul y

- parpadeará hasta que se empareje un dispositivo.
2. Cuando está emparejado, el indicador LED deja de parpadear y permanece en color azul.
 3. Pulse el botón ON/OFF para apagarlo.

Atención:

1. No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa, fuentes de calor, humedad elevada, agua u otros líquidos y temperaturas superiores a 40°C.
2. Evite las caídas o sacudidas excesivas del producto. El uso inadecuado de este producto puede comprometer su durabilidad y funcionalidad, así como la seguridad del usuario.
3. Utilice un paño suave y sin pelusas para limpiar la superficie del producto. Evite utilizar productos químicos agresivos o disolventes, ya que pueden dañar el acabado de los productos.

IT

Speaker con caricabatterie wireless

1. Pulsante ON/OFF
2. Porta Type-C
3. Indicatore LED

Specifiche:

1. Nome di associazione: MO2513
2. Versione wireless: 5.3
3. Tensione di carica per la batteria: DC 5V, 0,5A
4. Capacità della batteria: 1200mAh/4,44Wh
5. Ingresso di ricarica wireless: DC 9V, 3A
6. Potenza di uscita wireless: 15W Max.
7. Tempo di funzionamento dell'speaker: 1-2 ore
8. Distanza di trasmissione dell'speaker: 10m

Carica dell'speaker:

Utilizzare il cavo di ricarica incluso. Collegare l'speaker alla fonte di alimentazione. L'indicatore LED diventa rosso.

Carica di un dispositivo mobile:

La parte superiore dell'speaker ha un caricabatterie wireless integrato. Con il cavo collegato all'speaker e a una fonte di alimentazione, posizionare il dispositivo mobile sulla parte superiore dell'speaker e inizierà a caricarsi. L'indicatore LED rimane rosso finché il dispositivo non è completamente carico. Quindi diventa verde.

Utilizzo dell'speaker:

1. Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante ON/OFF per accendere l'speaker. L'indicatore LED si accenderà in blu e lampeggerà finché un dispositivo non verrà associato.
2. Una volta associato, l'indicatore LED smetterà di lampeggiare e rimarrà in blu.
3. Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante ON/OFF per spegnere.

Avvertenza:

1. Non esporre il prodotto alla luce solare diretta, a fonti di calore, a elevata umidità, all'acqua o ad altri liquidi e a temperature superiori a 40°C
2. Non far cadere o scuotere eccessivamente il prodotto. Un uso improprio di questo prodotto potrebbe comprometterne la durata e la funzionalità, nonché la sicurezza dell'utente.
3. Utilizzare un panno morbido e privo di lanugine per pulire la superficie del prodotto. Evitare di utilizzare prodotti chimici o solventi aggressivi, poiché potrebbero danneggiare la finitura del prodotto.

NL**Draadloze oplader/speaker**

1. AAN/UIT-knop
2. Type-C poort
3. LED-indicator

Specificaties:

1. Naam koppeling: MO2513

2. Draadloze versie: 5.3
3. Oplaadspanning voor batterij: DC 5V, 0,5A
4. Batterijcapaciteit: 1200mAh/4.44Wh
5. Ingang voor draadloos opladen: DC 9V, 3A
6. Draadloos uitgangsvermogen: 15W Max.
7. Werktijd van luidspreker: 1-2 uur
8. Zendafstand van luidspreker: 10m

De luidspreker opladen:

Gebruik de meegeleverde oplaadkabel. Sluit de luidspreker aan op de stroombron. De LED-indicator wordt rood.

Een mobiel apparaat opladen:

De bovenkant van de luidspreker heeft een geïntegreerde draadloze oplader. Plaats het mobiele apparaat bovenop de luidspreker met de kabel aangesloten op de luidspreker en op een voedingsbron en het opladen begint. De LED-indicator blijft rood totdat het apparaat volledig is opgeladen. Daarna wordt het groen.

Gebruik van de speaker:

1. Houd de AAN/UIT-knop ingedrukt om de luidspreker in te schakelen. De LED-indicator gaat blauw branden en knippert totdat er een apparaat is gekoppeld.
2. Als het apparaat gekoppeld is, stopt de LED-indicator met knipperen en blijft hij blauw branden.
3. Houd de AAN/UIT-knop ingedrukt om uit te schakelen.

Waarschuwing:

1. Stel het product niet bloot aan direct zonlicht, warmtebronnen, hoge luchtvochtigheid, water of andere vloeistoffen en temperaturen boven 40°C
2. Laat het product niet vallen en schud er niet mee. Onjuist gebruik van dit product kan de duurzaamheid en functionaliteit ervan in gevaar brengen, evenals de veiligheid van de gebruiker.
3. Gebruik een zachte, pluisvrije doek om het oppervlak van het product schoon te maken. Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve

chemicaliën of oplosmiddelen, omdat deze de afwerking van het product kunnen beschadigen.

PL

Głośnik z bezprzewodową ładowarką

1. Przycisk ON/OFF
2. Port typu C
3. Wskaźnik LED

Specyfikacja:

1. Nazwa parowania: MO2513
2. Wersja bezprzewodowa: 5.3
3. Napięcie ładowania akumulatora: DC 5V, 0,5A
4. Pojemność baterii: 1200mAh/4.44Wh
5. Wejście ładowania bezprzewodowego: DC 9V, 3A
6. Bezprzewodowa moc wyjściowa: maks. 15 W.
7. Czas pracy głośnika: 1-2 godz.
8. Odległość transmisji głośnika: 10m

Ładowanie głośnika:

Użyj dołączonego kabla do ładowania. Podłącz głośnik do źródła zasilania. Wskaźnik LED zmieni kolor na czerwony.

Ładowanie urządzenia mobilnego:

W górnej części głośnika znajduje się zintegrowana ładowarka bezprzewodowa. Po podłączeniu kabla do głośnika i źródła zasilania, umieść urządzenie mobilne na górze głośnika, a rozpocznie się ładowanie. Wskaźnik LED pozostaje czerwony do momentu pełnego naładowania urządzenia. Następnie zmieni kolor na zielony.

Korzystanie z głośnika:

1. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk ON/OFF, aby włączyć głośnik. Wskaźnik LED zaświeci się na niebiesko i będzie migać do momentu sparowania urządzenia.
2. Po sparowaniu wskaźnik LED przestanie migać i pozostanie w kolorze niebieskim.

3. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk ON/OFF, aby wyłączyć urządzenie.

Ostrzeżenie:

1. Nie wystawiać produktu na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych, źródeł ciepła, wysokiej wilgotności, wody lub innych płynów oraz temperatur powyżej 40 °C.
2. Nie należy upuszczać produktu ani nadmiernie nim potrząsać. Niewłaściwe użytkowanie tego produktu może zagrozić jego trwałości i funkcjonalności, a także bezpieczeństwu użytkownika.
3. Do czyszczenia powierzchni produktu należy używać miękkiej, niestrzępiącej się szmatki. Unikaj stosowania ostrych chemikaliów lub rozpuszczalników, ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić wykończenie produktu.